payments to the Noteholders in accordance with the applicable regulations of the CSD, 

and the Nominal Amount of each Note shall be reduced accordingly. 

9.4.3 The repayment per Note shall equal the repaid percentage of the Nominal Amount 

(rounded down to the nearest SEK 1.00) at a price equal to the lower of:  

(a) one-hundred and three (103) per cent.; and 

(b) the applicable Call Option Amount, 

of the Nominal Amount repaid (together with any accrued but unpaid Interest on the 

Nominal Amount being prepaid). The aggregate amount to be repaid shall be increased 

(but not decreased) to the extent required to ensure that the Nominal Amount of each